

903230- KIDS IPM TP Macaroni and Cheese Broccoli

Number of Servings: 1 (405.4 g per serving)

Weight: 405.4 g

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size (405g)	
Servings Per Container	
Amount Per Serving	
Calories 500	Calories from Fat 230
% Daily Value*	
Total Fat 25g	38%
Saturated Fat 14g	70%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 85mg	28%
Sodium 760mg	32%
Total Carbohydrate 57g	19%
Dietary Fiber 10g	40%
Sugars 6g	
Protein 25g	
Vitamin A 40%	• Vitamin C 90%
Calcium 50%	• Iron 15%

*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs:

	Calories:	2,000	2,500
Total Fat	Less than	65g	80g
Saturated Fat	Less than	20g	25g
Cholesterol	Less than	300mg	300mg
Sodium	Less than	2,400mg	2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate		300g	375g
Dietary Fiber		25g	30g

Ingredients:

Water, Broccoli, Half and Half (Milk, Cream), Whole Grain Elbow Pasta (Whole Grain Durum Wheat Flour, Semolina (Wheat), Durum Wheat Flour, Oat Fiber), Reduced Fat/Sodium American Cheese (Cultured Skim Milk And Milk, Water, Sodium Citrate, Salt, Potassium Citrate, Annatto and Paprika [Color], Cream, Enzymes, Sorbic Acid [Preservative], Sunflower Lecithin [Anti-Sticking Agent]), Cheddar Cheese (Cheddar Cheese [Pasteurized Milk, Cheese Culture, Salt, Enzymes, Calcium Chloride, Annatto (Vegetable Color)], Corn Starch and/or Cellulose [to Prevent Caking], Natamycin [Preservative]), Shredded Cheddar Cheese (Pasteurized Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes, Annatto [Color], Powdered Cellulose), Butter (Pasteurized Cream), Salt, Modified Food Starch, Canola Oil, Xanthan Gum, Hot Sauce (Aged Cayenne Red Peppers, Vinegar, Water, Salt, Garlic Powder), Lactic Acid, Annatto Color.

Allergens:

Contains Milk, Wheat.

Notes:

Macaroni & Cheese with Steamed Broccoli